Property of Arakkaparambil Thomas & Shyne 
On the East By   : Property of Surendran Vadassery 
On the South By : Road 
On the West By  : Property of Ravi & Anil Kumar 

4.The details of encumbrances, if any 

known to the Secured Creditor 

1. Rs.51,23,414/- (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Twenty Three 

Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen Only)-Sub court 

Ernakulam1A 02/2024- CS 34/2024 Muthoot Royal Gold Vs 

VNM jewels Craft Ltd 

2. Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only).-Additional 

Muncipal court, Cherthala- 1A 01/2024 in OS 548/2024 

JayaKrishna Shenoy Vs. Ravinath Mohandas

[...]

Date & Time of auction  

30-10-2025, Thursday from 12:00 PM to 05:00 PM (with 

10 min unlimited auto extensions) 

E-auction website- https://baanknet.com 

8.The secured debt for the recovery of 

which the immovable secured asset is to 

be sold: 

Rs. 7,23,01,909.22 (Rupees Seven Crore Twenty-Three Lakhs 

One Thousand Nine Hundred Nine and Paise Twenty-Two Only) 

as on 07.01.2025 along with further interest and costs from 

08.01.2025 less remittance if any till realization. 

9.1. Reserve price for the property / 

Properties below which the property 

will not be sold: 

Lot 1 

Rs.1,04,00,000.00 (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh only) 

Lot 2 

Rs 80,00,000.00 (Rupees Eighty Lakh Only) 

9.2. EMD Payable 10% of the Reserve Price mentioned above. 

9.3 Minimum Bid Increment Lot 1: Rs.1,00,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Only) 

Lot 2: Rs 1,00,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Only) 

https://ebkray.in/